Office of the Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

ORDER No. 96 / Admn.-I Dated:- 13th December, 2023

Perused the Letter No.Perused the Memo No. 4454/Apptt, Dated 13.12.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi alongwith Notification No. 13/Nya. Stha Pad-01/2016 Ka-6919/Ranchi, dated 12.12.2023 of the Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms and Rajbhasha, Government of Jharkhand, ranchi whereby Sri Sachindra Kumar Birua, Additional Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi has been appointed as Additional Judicial Commissioner-cum- Spl. Judge, C.B.I.)Other than AHD Scam Cases), Ranchi and directed him to assume the charge of Court & Office accordingly.

Accordingly, in view of above Notification, Sri Sachindra Birua, Additional Judicial Commissioner-XI, Ranchi is designated as Additional Judicial Commissioner-XI Cum Spl. Judge-II, C.B.I. (Other than AHD Scam Cases), Ranchi. Sri Birua is requested to assume the charge of Court & Office of Spl. Judge-II, C.B.I.) Other than AHD Scam Cases), Ranchi.

Inform all concerned

Sd/- A. K. Rai/13.12.2023 Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Memo no. 3166-70 /Dated :- 13th December, 2023.

Copy forwarded to Registrar General, High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi / Sri Sachindra Birua, Additional Judicial Commissioner-XI Cum Spl. Judge-II, C.B.I. (Other than AHD Scam Cases), Ranchi / Registrar, Civil Court, Ranchi/ In charge, <u>Server Room</u>, Civil Courts, Ranchi / Secretary, General, RDBA, Ranchi for information and needful.

Registrai

Civil Courts, Ranchi 13.12.2023